

**GR197 of2003**

**22-08-2022** : Today is fixed for evidence.

All the eleven accused persons are absent and by petition prays for an adjournment on the ground stated in the petition.

The prayer is considered and allowed

S/R of summons upon CSW No.- 8 is returned after service but the CSW No.8 does not appear in spite of receiving of summons hence issue bailable W/W of Rs.500/- against the said witnesses.

A report is received from Medical super ,Bankura stating that there is no name as of CSW No7.- P.Pal as record keeper.

Hence the name of of CSW No.7- P.Pal is expunged from the C.S.List.

Fix **05-01-2023** for E/R of W/W and evidence .

Durgasankar Rana Jo-WB00950  
**Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Bishnupur.**