

**GR 197 of 2003**

**Order dated 05-01-2023**

As fixed the case record is taken up.

Today was fixed for E/R of W/W regarding CSW No. 8 and also for evidence.

It appears that as per report received dated 03-09-2022 bailable warrant issued by this Court was sent for execution from the Office of Special Superintendent of Police, CID, West Bengal. It further appears that the bail bond has been returned after the same was accepted by Sushanta Mukherjee, WBPS, DY, S.P. WB but now it is 05:00 pm and till now CSW No. 8 namely, Bijoy Kumar Yadav has not appeared before the Court. No accommodation has yet been prayed for. In the above circumstances, it appears that the witness has no regard for the Court and so, considering non-compliance of Court's order inspite being a Police Officer direction is given for issuance of a show cause upon the said witness as to why W/A be not issued against the said witness.

To 04-02-2023 for show cause by the CSW No. 8 and evidence.

B.C II to comply atonce.

***D/Corrected by***

***Sd/- D.S.Rana***

***A.C.J.M, Bishnupur***

***A.C.J.M, Bishnupur  
J.O.Code-WB00950***